

Date: 10.07.2024



## KHARAGPUR COLLEGE KHARAGPUR

ESTD.: 1949

P.O.—Inda, Kharagpur, Municipality—Kharagpur, Sub-Division—Kharagpur, P.S.- Kharagpur (T), Dist.- Paschim Medinipur, West Bengal, PIN-721305.

Ref: KC/RC/App/260

To The Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor Vidvasagar University Midnapore

Through: The Registrar Vidyasagar University Midnapore

Office of the Registrar Vidyasagar University Received but Contents not Verified Date 12 10 7 1202 Time 1025

Sub: Application for Establishment of a Research Centre in Social Science and Literature at Kharagpur College.

Respected Sir

I am submitting a proposal for the establishment of a Research Centre in Social science and Literature in order to carryout Ph.D. programme in Kharagpur College under the recognition of Vidyasagar University to encourage cluster of academic staff to generate a stimulating research environment, which will both inspire new collaborative activity among experienced researchers and encourage the development of new researchers through the training, support and mentorship that arises through everyday interactivity and to tackle complex problems through an interdisciplinary lens, combining multiple fields of study.

Our College has a strong reputation for academic excellence and research, and we believe that this centre will further enhance our research capabilities and contribute to the university's research excellence.

We believe that this research centre will be a valuable addition to the university's research landscape and contribute to its mission and goals. We look forward to the opportunity to discuss this proposal in further detail.

With best regards.



(Dr. B. Samanta) Principal Kharagpur College Principal Kharagpur College

## Enclo:

- 1. Filled in Prescribed Proforma
- 2. G.B. Resolution
- 3. Annexure 1 (CV of Proposed supervisors)
- 4. Annexure 2 (Research Scholars guided by the Teachers of Kharagpur College) 5. Annexure – 3 (Intake capacity & Information regarding the Result of PG Course)